

**PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT**

1. STATION

DEO#3, Harrisburg, BLCE

2. CAD/CASE NO.

2021-1311788

3. INVESTIGATING OFFICER

Liquor Enforcement Officers

4. NATURE OF INCIDENT

Minor Patrol

5. DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT

09/25/21 2330

6. LOCATION

Louthier St., Carlisle Borough, Cumberland County

7. PERSON(S) INVOLVED

Cited for Purchase, Consumption, Possession, or Transportation of Liquor or Malt or Brewed Beverages:

BOUCHARD, Alexander Garc a/m 18
Chalfont, PA

JUVENILE w/n-f 17

8. INCIDENT DETAILS

On the above date and time, officers from the Pennsylvania State Police, Bureau of Liquor Control Enforcement, conducted a minor patrol near Dickinson College, in Carlisle, Cumberland County. As result the above were issued non-traffic citations for violation of Crimes Code section 6308(a), Purchase, Consumption, Possession, or Transportation of Liquor or Malt or Brewed Beverages.

Summary charges were filed in District Court 09-2-02.

For more information regarding the PA State Police Bureau of Liquor Control Enforcement programs, activities and statistics, go to www.psp.state.pa.us/blce. Any further questions or requests should be directed to Acting District Office Commander, EO3 Tammye A. Tuck at 717-541-7961 between 8:15 am and 4:15 pm, Monday through Friday.

**PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT**

1. STATION

DEO#3, Harrisburg, BLCE

2. CAD/CASE NO.

2021-1312930

3. INVESTIGATING OFFICER

Liquor Enforcement Officers

4. NATURE OF INCIDENT

Minor Patrol

5. DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT

09/25/21 2350

6. LOCATION

Louthier St., Carlisle Borough, Cumberland County

7. PERSON(S) INVOLVED

Cited for Purchase, Consumption, Possession, or Transportation of Liquor or Malt or Brewed Beverages:

HUFFSTETLER, Gerald Buckley w/n-m 19
Litchfield, CT

8. INCIDENT DETAILS

On the above date and time, officers from the Pennsylvania State Police, Bureau of Liquor Control Enforcement, conducted a minor patrol near Dickinson College, in Carlisle, Cumberland County. As result the above was issued non-traffic citations for violation of Crimes Code section 6308(a), Purchase, Consumption, Possession, or Transportation of Liquor or Malt or Brewed Beverages.

Summary charges were filed in District Court 09-2-02.

For more information regarding the PA State Police Bureau of Liquor Control Enforcement programs, activities and statistics, go to www.psp.state.pa.us/blce. Any further questions or requests should be directed to Acting District Office Commander, EO3 Tammye A. Tuck at 717-541-7961 between 8:15 am and 4:15 pm, Monday through Friday.